
3rd  Annual Spandits!/Summerfest 5K Race – July 25, 2015
*denotes female

Name Age Time 
1.   Aaron Willingham 18 15:17.7 new course record!
2.   Justin Tracy 20 16:31.8
3.   Eric Sonnenschein 42 18:26.2
4.   Wade Boudreau 39 18:38.7
5.   Chris Bean 51 19:07.1
6.   Zeke Robinson 15 19:50.5 
7.   Seth Tacheny 19 19:58.8 
8.   Jon Lesko 15 20:02.0 
9.   Derek Katzenbach 32 20:07.4 
10. Maggie Hickey 16 20:19.8 *
11. Jerry Mixangelo 13 20:28.4
12. Sam McIntosh 18 20:58.6 
13. Andrew Hardy 26 20:59.2 
14. Meg Charles 15 21:32.1 *
15. Andrew Lesko 43 21:37.4
16. Isaac Raymond 26 21:57.3
17. Emily McCarthy 17 22:01.2 *
18. Shiv Lescault 15 22:20.8
19. Anthony Fiori 16 22:23.2 
20. Ashley Hardy 26 22:54.5 * 
21. David Chapman 55 22:56.8 
22. Finley Ward 9 23:06.8 
23. Steve McCarthy 43 23:20.6
24. Gretchen Morrow 30 23:38.2 *
25. John Bean 57 23:49.8 
26. Emma Charles 11 24:21.5 * 
27. Maeve Hickey 14 24:27.2 *
28. Milo Thompson Vought 9 24:36.2
29. Mike Simoneau 67 24:40.5
30. Jim Hines 38 24:53.8
31. Gracie Ward 13 24:58.6 *
32. Corey Rogers 16 25:07.7 
33. Alden Thompson Vought 15 25:30.3 
34. Raymond Vought 52 25:30.6 
35. Brady Zacker 15 25:48.4 
36. Paul Mills 63 25:58.3 
37. Leigh Welch 48 26:17.8 *
38. Aiden Henseler 11 27:04.2 
39. Ken Charles 45 27:10.0
40. Trevin Henseler 10 27:14.5 
41. Tim Henseler 42 27:16.1
42. Jane Wells 34 27:22.8 *
43. Tucker Boudreau 12 27:53.5
44. Kyran Katzenbach 10 27:56.5
45. Ben Andrews 15 28:22.1 
46. Jim Meservier 45 28:35.1 



47. Theodora Bean 18 29:23.9 *
48. Makenzie Seaward 14 29:34.2 *
49. Antonia Bean 14 30:14.1 *
50. John McCall 74 31:09.8 
51. Jackson Boudreau 11 32:33.2 
52. Penny Meservier 43 33:05.8 *
53. Cyra Morrill 32 34:56.9 *
54. Pat Matulaitis 75 34:57.6 *
55. Mary Flint 70 35:51.0 *
56. Grace Bell 11 42:13.5 *
57. Mamie McCall 73 48:51.3 *



COURSE RECORDS:

MALE: Aaron Willingham 15:17.7 ‘15
FEMALE: Tina Meserve 18:22.6 ‘07

2015 OVERALL WINNERS:

MALE: Aaron Willingham 15:17.7
FEMALE: Maggie Hickey 20:19.8

Age Group Awards

Male’s: Female’s:

14 and Under 14 and Under

1.  Jerry Mixangelo 1.  Emma Charles
2.  Finley Ward 2.  Maeve Hickey

15-18 15-18

1.  Aaron Willingham 1.  Maggie Hickey
2.  Zeke Robinson 2.  Meg Charles

19-29 19-29

1.  Justin Tracy 1.  Ashley Hardy
2.  Seth Tacheny  

30-39 30-39
1.  Wade Boudreau 1.  Gretchen Morrow
2.  Derek Katzenbach 2.  Jane Wells

40-49 40-49
1.  Eric Sonnenschein 1.  Leigh Welch
2.  Andy Lesko 2.  Penny Meservier

50-59 50-59
1.  Chris Bean 1.  Johanna Boucher
2.  David Chapman 2.  Katie Perry

60-69      60-69
1.  Mike Simoneau 1.  none
2.  Paul Mills

70 and Up 70 and Up
1.  John McCall 1.  Pat Matulaitis

2.  Mary Flint


